SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Cenfar Vs, plefe .
NO. J74~-64 ED NO. P30- 64 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE Steyao”
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S 925,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  S17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE §$ 16,00
POSTING HANDBILL S15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALIA $10.00
SHERIFF’S DELD 455700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
DISTRIBUTION FORM 2560
COPIES $ 250
NOTARY $ /9.0C _..
TOTAL #*ksskiorionimmk st kks s g 3’33’,3’0
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ —
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES SHS-08-
TOTAL ##skskerinrikminooix § [ SO, 00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10-60-
RECORDER OF DEEDS S _
TOTAL *#ksststsonkomssprpistrsn § — O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ B
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 s <00

TOTAL * 5% sktdoiof s sk xoxksonn ¢ SrJOO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUEL:

SEWER 20 S o
WATER 20 S .
TOTAL # s skksok sk min skt § — o —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 3 /400
MISC. ) $
$

TOYT AL 5k s s ko e o e of o o o o $ e L

—— 35060 U
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 700,50

6 ‘7/6% § O / 2@1@1}0/




1310 Industrial Boulevard

THE LAW 1™ Floor, Suite 101
Q[ﬁﬁ‘fs Oj' SOU[hamptOﬂ, PA 18960
GREGORY JAVARDIAN Phone: (215) 942-9690

Tiax: (215) 942-9693
December 13, 2004

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention: Tim

Re:  CENLAR, FSB
v. STEVEIN]. BETZ and CRYSTAL BETZ
No. 2004-(2V-830
Premises: 1701 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Tim:

Plcase STAY the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
JANUARY 26, 2005.

The Defendant, Steven J. Bel, filed a Chapter 13 Bankruptcy (No. 04-55481) on
November 5, 2004.

Very truly yours,
e -
;;/J aNF—
Maric Keen for
Law Offices of Gregory Javardian
/mk
cC: CENLAR, FSB
Attention: GREG FICKNER
File #0004089223

VIA TELECOPY (570) 389-5625




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
37 109522 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 1570) 7846300
FAX: (570) 3B9-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CENLAR, FSB
VS.
STEVEN AND CRYSTAL BETZ
WRIT OF EXECUTION #1706 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
DECEMBER 10, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF STEVEN AND CRYSTAL BETZ AT 1701 WEST FRONT STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

' S() ANSWERS:

I
D’EPUT\ SHERIFF
/[{LL»ﬁ:‘; /%/

TIMOTHY’T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 137 DAY OF DECEMBER 2004
., g // ,ﬁu%\

L(,uq,

[ “‘”’{F“# A e
YWENDY WESTOVE e R

’. 'Bthomsauna COLU T LU, PA ol
-« CLMMISSION EXPIRES N JVUnER g7, 008!




1310 Industrial Boulevard

THE LAW 1* Floor, Suite 101
Offices of Southampton, PA 18966
GREGORY JAVARDIAN Phone: (215) 942-9690

Fax: (215) 942-9695
December 13, 2004

Sneriff’s Office

Columbia County
Courthouse, P.0. Box 380
Bloomshburg, PA 17815

Attention: Tim
Re: CENLAR, F5B
v, STEVEN T, BETZ and CRYSTAL BETZ
No. 2004-CV-830
Premises: 1701 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Tim:

JANT

The Defendant, Steven I, Betz, filed a Chapter 13 Bankruptcy (No. (4-55481) on
Noverber 5, 2004,

Very wuly yours,
arle Keen for
Law Qffices of Gragory Javardian
/mk
cc:. CENLAR. FSB

Attention: GREG FICKNER
File #0004089223

VIA TELECOPY (570} 389-5625

R4 T TOlQevay™ 4e0533k0 Advliy

Please STAY the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which ig scheduled for

IR



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOMNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOL® FHONE
$570) IMAEEIT BLOOMSBURG, PA 17EB15 {570) TA4-6304
FAX: (37t 149-5625

CENLAR, F5B Docket # 176ED2004

V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

STEVEN J. BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 04, 2004, AT 3:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON STEVEN BETZ AT 1701 WEST FRONT
ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO CRYSTAL BETZ, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 05, 2004

e ) . ‘ ' /1 | _
flrarllaten T ond

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
T NOIARIAL BEAL ]
VTG 'u«::EsHT-:wss'% MOTARY PUBLIC ) 7 = 2
| BLUOMS3UAG. COLURBIA CO . PA ' Q//
WY COMMISSION BXPIRES NOVEMRER 07 ag0g ‘:f > A@Ef/g( : Lt

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 Td HOUR FHONE
1570) F8%-5622 BLOOMSBURS, PA 17515 1570 FB4-4104
FAX: (570) 3895625
CENLAR, FSB Docket# 176ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

STEVEN J. BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 04, 2004, AT 3:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE LPON CRYSTAL BETZ AT 1701 WEST

FRONT ST, BERWICK BY HANDING TO CRYSTAL BETZ, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FEIDAY, NOVEMBER 035, 2004 ‘T’-' ’T' :
Jileids it .

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERiFF
! NOTARLAL 8821 f
| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PLBLIC : j/
!, BLCOKSBRS, COLUME!A rnl_; PL A X c/( < /(

Y DOMMISEION X

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF



November 23, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
CENLAR, FSB

Vs

STEVEN J. BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ

DOCKET # 176ED2004 JD & 830JD2004

Dear Timothy:

Due to the sewer rates increasing effective January 2005, the updated amount for
the property located at 1701 W. Front Street, Berwick Pa through March 2005 is
$136.29.

Please fee! free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 185603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 o Fax: (570) 752-8479

OEEE LACHISHT dH SE:ST +00D2 E£2

AON



TAX NOTICE 23044 SUHLOL REAL
BERWICK BOROUGH
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE C. CINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18633

FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

DATE 08/01/2004

BILLK 0003238

HOURS  mow, TUES, THURS, FRI 9:30am
-dpm DURING £ISCT. CLOSED WED
FRI &aND HCLIDAY AFTER DTS3C
PHONE 57(0~752-7442

M .

F-\ BETZ STEVEN J & CRYSTAL

I 1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

IETATTTE 2004 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18803

HO RS MON, TUE, THUR & FR} - 9:30AM - 4PM
SLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

BETZ STEVEN J & CRYSTAL
1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

PARCEL 04D02 03300000 9¢7.3/ , /519

DESCRIBTION ASSESSMENT RATE LESS DISC  |AMOUNT FACE | INC PENALTY
HEAL ESTATE 245361 39,400 947,31 956 . 64 1063, 30
The 2% discount and 10% penaity have been 347,31 \_ 956,64 1963 .30
computed for your convenience. Taxes are due PAY ’
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. THIS 5 30 Howv 30 Dac 1-15
This tax notice must be returned with IF FAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. AMOUNT OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%
FROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 6736

1701 W FRONT ST

0542-0336

.18 ACRES

F2b P77 304,00
773 >

(L

9.00

Original

KaBal 1

THIS TAX RETURNED
TO COURT HOUSE:

Um%wooa

DATE BILL NO.

FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2004 2551

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 24,534 5646 13575 138.52 152.37
SINKING 845 20.32 2073 22.80
LIGHT 75 18.03 18.40 1932
FIRE 1.25 30.08 30.67 - 32.20
BORO RE 6.1 14667 14566 157 .14
The discount & penaily 35083 ) 35798 383.83
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT AP June 30 Jure 30
for your convenience If paid on o before | If paid an or before | IF paid after

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT [S REQUESTED

sl fou desire @ rece.pt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

v AV NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

CNTY TWP
Discount 2% 2% 35093
Penalty 10% 5% WO:UIQ ®
IPARCEL: 04D-02 -033-00,000 - \\.m. 374 A
{175 "M FRONT 8T LS y2
1839 Acres Land " 3,204
Bu,..+.78 21,330
Total Assessment 24,534 {

This tax returned to
courthouse on:
January 1, 2005

L6 57 #

FILE COPY

R e

/il40
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L AF B Addres:
O Yes
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C. Date of Deliv

p; (/_

A

)

ey
A
i

e
T

/iy
7

I Return Recsipt for Merchand;

2 Express Malil
1 c.onD.

ed Nam
ooney

/
P/ 4

A

/i

4
i

il
A

>{.
LA

it YES, enter delivery address below:

O Registered
[ Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
°0Oo4 LLeO 0005 9398 1507

D. Is delivery address different fom item 17 [ Yes
BT Certified Malil

3. Service Type

17

3

/]

e

i %ht

1

Power & L

Box 3500, Rts 209 and 2

ia
Allentown, PA 18196

ermmsvlvan

Item 4 1T Hesincled Uelivery 1S gesirea.
W Print your narme and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

{Transfer from senvice fabiof)

P

1. Article Addressed to;

2. Aricle Number

% W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsa complete A. Signature P N
= itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. y Y ay btk
B Print your name and address on the reverse X o o )/,/f/( i
so that we can return the card to you, : . L/ .
B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 5 Rec?%?d by (aned N:ame! i & ﬁﬁgf DE“‘E
or on the front if space permits. el /'f/ G LR +
1. Artote Addressed t.o: D Is delivery address differsnt fri] ‘l“ti 1?7 1 Yes
. if YES, enter delivery addres iy
U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
_ PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
. ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILD!™
_1 900 MARKET STREET- 57" FLOOR
-gi PHILADERLPHIA, PA 19107 ;f’“’“:e“'pe
2! Certified Mall [ Express #Mail
E L1 Repistered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
gi O Insured Mail O c.o.b.
E :_ 4. Restricted Deliverv? Extra Feel O Yes
g, 2 _
5 15
o— 43
P3S 102595-02-M-1F

.

]’.

SENDER: COMPLE

COMPLETE THIS SECTY ON DELIVERY

=
o .
81 m Complete items 1, , and 3. Also complete A. Signature : i
g‘l itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . X L - 1 Agent
g m Print your name and address on the reverse - L i Address
e . S T al N
(] so that we can return the card to you. - B. Received by { Printed Name) e i
""‘% W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,. .. i}{ -7 NG {fﬁ ?ﬁﬂf
1‘:-1 or on the front if space permits. Lot i p P haad 19
w0 - _ = 2. Is delivery acdresgcifferent from itgm 17 O Yes
(E ][ 1. Anticle Addressed to: P “If YES, "enter delivery address below: T No
EE ’ €
o| Commormealth of PA
& l PO Box 2675
Harrisbure, PA 17105
3. Service Typo

B Certified Mail O Express Mall

L] Reglstered 3 Return Receipt for Merchand’

3 Insured Malil Ocob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exfra Fes) I ves
2. Article Number
(ranstor fom servios label) 2004 11LD 0DOB5 9398 9051
P& Farm 3811 Februarv 2004 : Domestic Return Receipt o 102585-02-M-1

‘COMPLETE THIS SECT)S
A Signatye” ) 7
. > /

SENDER: COMPL 1S SECTION

W Complete items 1, &, and 3. Also complete /
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
M Print your name and address on the reverse #l Address

that t h X -
so that wa can return the card to you. : . .
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B g?ewef /}WC’ Na’f:ﬁv ¢C'4)we"“e

or on the front if space permits.

1 Article Addressed to: D. |s delivery address differert from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

OFFIC1E OF FALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

ITARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Bervice Type
¥ Certified Mail [0 Expreas Mail
[ Registered [ Retwrn Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail [ C.Q.D,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) M Yes

2. Article Number

{Transfer from service fabel) —— ?DDLI llhﬂ UDDS EfEf:!B ':H]q:]

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-11




.mmz_um_# COMPLE S COMPLETE THIS SEC

iterm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse B Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. .
) d by ted N . . |
B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, &V« s by printe \mmmy ©. bate of Delve
or on the front if space permits. Vo \h :

® Complets items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature § \ﬁ

D.Is n_m.__<mJ, address different from itern 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to:
sed to If YES, enter delivery addreas below: L1 Ne

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICH
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 _

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3 Service Type ,
B Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

3 Registered ™I Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number
{fransfer from service fabel) _ 7004 1160 0005 3388 9112
. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102586-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTjM ON DELIVERY

%ﬁw&m&_ L\ .“%

B. Received by { Printed Rmﬁ v o mﬁo Qﬁmﬁé
NOY G R

SENDER: COMPLETARIHIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Frint your name and address on the reverse
30 that we can return the card to you.

8 Aftach this card to the hack of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

_ D. Is delivery address diferent from itern 17 [ Yes

1. Asticle Addressed to:
T ter delivery address below: [ No

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION __
DEPARTMENT 281230 . 3. Service Type

HARRISBURG, PA 17126-1230 B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registersd [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
DHinsured Mail B2 .00,

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fog) A Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service fabel) 2004 11L0 0005 33498 3082

. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-11



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER:
DATE RECEIVED

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

T. CHAMBERLAIN
10/26/2004

S
A

SERVICE# | - OF - 16 SERVICES ¥
DOCKET # 176ED2004

CENLAR, FSB ”

STEVEN J. BETZ

CRYSTAL BETZ R

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

STEVEN BETZ

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

j PAPERS TO SERVED

FRT /33 P

T

g
4
sH

5
2

seve cioprtAC

/

4
.'///’ {

1701 WEST FRONT ST. | FORECLOSURE '
[ BERWICK | Y
SERVED UPON Ay TR 5 g
RELATIONSHIP a4 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7°¢4 ¢ ¢IIME _ “$ /& MILEAGE _ OTHBR
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ¥ POB___ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ey 03-04{_ sl 3o D AN 5Tl ‘i/C,
—_ 'J _
L . ___“75__...-- L
DEPUTY e 208 DATE /7 & o &y

, 6"

lU

1

24
077




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/26/2004 DOCKET # 176ED2004
PLAINTIFF CENLAR, FSB

DEFENDANT STEVEN J. BETZ

CRYSTAL BETZ

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| CRYSTAL BETZ WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1701 WEST FRONT ST. | FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON ARy, Sz
RELATIONSHIP , i IDENTIFICATION
DATE ey ¢ ¥ TIME 75 /¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  BHyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB  POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT PQA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY?}
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
V'S 2pay: e 3o DANCE o (/e

DEPUTY / ({e. ‘e /C DATE /7. ¢ &£ 9’




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 11/04/2004 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 242
BETZ STEVEN J & CRYSTAL District: BERWICK BORD
1701 WEST FRONT STREET Deed: 0541 -0253
BERWICK PA 18&03 Logation: 1701 W FRONT ST

Parcel Id:04D-02 -033-00,000

Assegsment: 24,534

Balances as of 11/04/2004

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCCUNT FAID
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

e
.

aye Lty T vamiendace:  ver__ciim

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 -OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/26/2004 DOCKET # 176ED2004
PLAINTIFF CENLAR, FSB
DEFENDANT STEVEN J], BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
i CTTIFINANCIAL, INC. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON C f_u‘»‘f_’ /& er /"Ec.meé';éll'lcf o
RELATIONSHIP .fﬁ"j.f# e A, [DENTIFICATION
DATE #evo4 TIME €970 MILEAGE ___ OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE  CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACLE O ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE _ ~~ ¢¥. &%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/26/2004 DOQCKET # 176ED2004
PLAINTIFF CENLAR, FSB
DEFENDANT STEVEN J. BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ
PERSON/CORP TO SERYED | PAPERS TO SERVED
DEPT, OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
27 E.7TL ST, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (r lowes & S o o &

RELATIONSHIP /A73XF SofVv. IDENTIFICATION
DATE #-¢¢. ¢4 TIME £%¢35  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Hcight Weight Eyes  Harr Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.-—'—'—"'-..‘ -
'-,( _ .-7“) =
DEPUTY T et \W DATE /- ¢4 ey




- |

November 4, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenif{ of Columbia County
Court House- P,O. Box 3%0
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CENLAR, FSB

VS

STEVEN J.BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ

DOCKET # 176ED2004 JD # 830)D2004

Dear Timothy:

The¢ outstanding balance on sewer account #11498] for the property located at
1701 W, Front Street, Berwick, Pa through March 2005 is $126.00.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions thar you may have.

Sincerely,

MMKMV‘

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18503

FPhone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479

QEEE 13r¥dsy’ dH ET:IT +002 +0 NCH



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  10/26/2004 DOCKET # 176ED2004
PLAINTIFF CENLAR, FSB

DEFENDANT STEVEN 1. BETZ

CRYSTAL BETZ

! PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON VA Vo e

RELATIONSHIP _IDENTIFICATION

DATE ,Z¢/ ¢4 TIME /4o MILEAGE _ OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEL ATPOA _ POB K POE_ cCSO
B, HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY e '//f'if-a& m DATE 77 €5 vy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/26/2004 DOCKET # 176ED2004
PLAINTIFF CENLAR, FSB

DEFENDANT STEVEN J. BETZ

CRYSTAL BETZ

PERSON/CORP 10O SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
" 1108 FREAS AVE. } FORECLOSURE
| BERWICK |
SERVED UPON L el Y Lz s
RELATIONSHIP CL SR LT IDENTIFICATION _
DATE 4/¢f5 ¢/ TIME "¢ °Y  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Miliary

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB X’ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moGw e

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /ﬁ&'(;m;/ DATE _ VLG5 o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SLRVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/26/2004 DOCKELT # 176ED2004
PLAINTIFF CENLAR, FSB
DEFENDANT STEVEN 1. BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

)

e - ~
SERVED UPON { {g L/ E‘L'@Q &_f&
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION B
DATE /__-/‘W‘{__?-:'_E"/']"}ME 74575 MILEAGE _ ~ OTHER _
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair  Age _ Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mOOw

F. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY f/'/i % DATE //-08& - 0y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/26/2004 DOCKET # 176ED2004

PLAINTIFF CENLAR, IFSB

DEFENDANT STEVEN J. BCTZ

CRYSTAL BETZ

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS 10 SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON LA T oo

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE #-¢%-¢% TiMg ¢4 5 MILEAGE OTHER _

Race  Sex  Height Weight _ LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POBX POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHECR (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

TN )
; -/ oy
DEPUTY /ﬁé‘kw DATE 7 € ¥~ £ &y




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # 4754&

DATE RECEIVED 036 -
DOCKET AND INDEX _ /}-3-0%
SET FILE FOLDERUP -~ 35-0¢
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFTDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK#t F545
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

WRRKRRRR

SALE DATE an, 26 o5 TIME_ /000
POSTING DATE Ne , 5, of
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK ~ Jgn. S

2NP WEEK P!

3R WEEK ;g o



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 176 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 830 OF 2004 I ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piccee, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Lo wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner ol Front and Scanlon Streets; THENCE along Front Street South 87
degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of forty-five (45) fect to a stake at the corner of Lot No. |4; THENCE along
the line of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of one hundred seventy-eight {178} fect to a
nail in the middle of a sixteen-foot alley; THENCE through the middie of said alley, North 87 degrees 30
minutes East, a distance of forty-five (45) feet to a nail situate on Scanlon Street; THENCE along Scanlon Street,
South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of one handred seventy-eight (178} [cet to a stake; the place of
BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 13 on the Scanlon Plot of lots,

bl

Having thereon erected a one and one-half story [rame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701 West Front
Street.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, restrictions, reservations, condilions, and covenants as contained in
prior deeds formimg the chain of title.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Sandra Kay Wilczynski by Deed dated July 28, 1993 and recorded July
29,1993 1n the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County i Deed Book 542, Page 336,
granted and conveyed unto Steven ), Betz and Crystal Betz, his wife.
PARCEL No. 04D-02-033.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified cheek or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

Tt the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above 1erms, the Sheriff may cleet cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due withoul a resale of the property, or to reselt the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forleited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder 15 found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Gregory Javardian Timothy T. Chamberlain
1310 Industrial Boulevard www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Southampton, PA 18966



SHERIFF’S SALFE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 176 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 830 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASHL, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE AN NOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly comer of Front and Scanlon Streets; THENCE along Front Street South 87
degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of forty-five (45) feet to a stake at the corner of Lot No, 14; THENCE along
the line of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of one hundred seventy-cight (17%) feel (v a
nail in the nuddle of a sixteen-foot alley; THENCE through the middle of said alley, North 87 degrees 30
minutes Fasl, a distance of forty-live (43) feet to a nail siluate on Scanlon Street; THENCE along Scanlon Street,
South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of one hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to a stake; (he place of
BEGINNING.

Being Lot Ne. 13 on the Scanlen Plot of lots,

flaving thereon erected a onc and one-half story [rame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701 West Front
Street.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to all cxceptions, restrictions, reservations, conditions, and covenants as contained in
prior deeds {orming the chain of title.
BEING TIE SAME PREMISES which Sandra Kay Wilczynski by Deed dated July 28, 1993 and recorded July
29,1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 542, Page 336,
granied and conveyed unto Steven ). Betz and Crystal Betz, his wife.
PARCLEL No. 04D-02-033.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successiul bidder (ails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to tescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case ot a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Allomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Gregory Javardian Timothy T. Chamberlain
1310 Industrial Boulevard www sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Southampton, PA 18966



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 176 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 830 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Front and Scanlon Streets; THENCE along Front Street South 87
degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of forty-five (45) feet to a stake at the corner of Lot No. 14; THENCE along
the Ime of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of onc hundred seventy-cight (178) feet 1o a
nail in the middle of a sixteen-foot alley; THENCE through the middle of said alley, North 87 degrees 30
minutes East, a distunce of forty-five (45) feet to a nail situate on Scanlon Street; THENCE along Scanlon Street,
South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of onc hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to a stake; the pluce of
BEGINNING.
Being Lot No. 13 on the Scanlon Plot of lots.
Having thereon erected a one and one-half story frame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701 West Front
Street.
UNDLER AND SUBIECT to all exceptions, restrictions, reservations, condilions, and covenants as contained in
prior decds [orming the chain of title.
BEING THE SAML PREMISES which Sandra Kay Wilczynski by Deed dated July 28, 1993 and recorded July
29,1993 in the Office ol the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 542, Page 336,
granted and conveyed unto Steven ). Betz and Crystal Betz, his wite.
PARCEL No. 04D-02-033.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARFE, AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED FTIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o sue the
bidder for the balance due withoui a resale of the property, or 1o rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
mainlain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case ol a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atlomey fees incurred by the SheriT in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Gregory Javardian Timoethy T. Chamberlain
1310 Tndustrial Boulevard www.sheritffofcolumbiacounty.com

Southampton, PA 18966



WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CENLAR, FSB COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS,
NO.: 2004-CV-830

STEVEN J. BETZ OO ED-) Ve

CRYSTAL BETZ WRIT OF CXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 1701 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $41.816.01

Intercst from 10/4/04 to $
Date of Sale ($6.87 per diem)

Total 3 Plus Cost $

B e P

i X .
Prothonotary, CommonPleas Court D*f’?—‘ 2

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

as endorsed.

Dated |3 - A\, -1

(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Front and Scanlon Streets;

THENCE along Front Street South 87 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of forty-five (45) feet
to a stake at the corner of Lot No. 14;

THENCE along the line of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minules West, a distance of one
hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to a nail in the middle of a sixteen-foot alley;

THENCE through the middle of said alley, North 87 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to a nail situate on Scanlon Street;

THENCE along Scanlon Street, South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of one hundred
seventy-eight (178) feet to a stake; the place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 13 on the Scanlon Plot of lots.

Having thereon erected a one and one-half story frame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701
West Front Street.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, restrictions, reservations, conditions, and covenants
as contained in prior decds forming the chain of title.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Sandra Kay Wilczynski by Deed dated July 28, 1993
and recorded July 29, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Decds in and for Columbia County
in Deed Book 542. Page 336, granted and conveyed unto Steven J. Betz and Crystal Betz, his
wife.

PARCEL No. 040-02-033.



CENLAR, FSB
Vs, -

STEVEN J. BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2004-CV-830

AOOY-ED - [/ T

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the rcal property located at 1701 WEST FRONT

STREET, BERWICK, PA_18603:

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name

STEVEN J. BETZ

CRYSTAL BETZ

l.ast Known Address (it address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)

1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

. 2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

STEVEN J. BETZ

CRYSTAL BETZ

1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Pennsylvania Power & Light

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

Box 3500, Rts. 209 and 22
Allentown, PA 18106



4. Namc and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff.

Associates Financial Services Co.

Citifinancial, Inc.

Last Known Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatce)

248 Westside Mall Office Building
Edwardsville, PA 18704

1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

Name

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Dept. of Public Assisiance

PA Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

lLast Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I’.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

27 E. 7" Swreet, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974

Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
infercst in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Namc Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and beliel. T understand that false statements herein arc subject to the
penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

L e -
G%.A ARDIAN, ESQUIRE
Aporney [oyf Plaintitf

October 15, 2004



CENLAR, FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs. COLUMBIA COUNTY
STEVEN J. BETZ No.: 2004-CV-830
CRYSTAL BETZ A~ E D-/ Vs

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 1701 WEST FRONT
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

STEVEN I. BETZ. 1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

CRYSTAL BETZ 1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

- 2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

STEVEN J. BETZ 1701 WEST FRONT STREET
- BERWICK, PA 18603

CRYSTAL BETY, 1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Name and last khown address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
' reéasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

Pennsylvania Power & Light Box 3500, Rts. 209 and 22
' Allentown, PA 18106



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff.

Associates Financial Services Co.

Citifinancial, Inc.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

248 Westside Mall Office Building
Edwardsville, PA 18704

1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

Nare

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Dcpt. of Public Assistance

PA Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

27 E. 7" Street, P.O. Box 628
Blobmsburg, PA 17815-9974

Heslth and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification (o authorities.

L o -

GR ‘ /AY ARDIAN, ESQUIRE
Aforney foy Plaintiff

October 15, 2004



LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

IST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690
CENLAR. FSB
V3.

STEVEN J. BETZ,
CRYSTAL BET7Z.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2004-CV-830

oo~ ED- /T

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action

and furthcr certify this Property is:
(X) FHA

() Tenant Occupied

() Vacant
() Commercial
() As a result ol Complaint in Assumpsit

() Act 91 complied with

ARDIAN ESQUIRE
omt, P aintiff



LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

15T FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215} 942-9690

CENLAR, FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V8. COLUMBIA COUNTY
STEVEN I. BETZ No.: 2004-CV-830

CRYSTAL BETZ 0?47-0 (/'_ gp_h / /7(/,

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

(X) FHA

() Tenant Occupied

() Vacant

() Commercial

9 As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit

0) Act 91 complied with /)
7 o 2N /i}w— -

GEEGORY JAYARDIAN, ESQUIRE
torney~¥of Plaintifl




CENLAR, I'SB IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
O COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
VS, CIVIL ACTION —LAW

STEVEN J. BETZ IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CRYSTAL BETZ
No.: 2004-CV-830

Defendant(s) L)/&% Y-=D - )T

AITIDAVIT OFF NON-MILITARY SERVICL AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

COMMONWEIALTH O PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF BUCKS

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made

on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so. and it is averred that:

(a) STEVEN I. BETZ is over 21 years of age, resides at 1701 WEST FRONT

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603:

(b) CRYSTAL BETZ is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at 1701 WEST

FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603;

(c) Plaintiff, CENLAR, FSB, is an institution conducing business under the Laws

of th¢ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with an address of 425 PHILLIPS
BOULEVARD, EWING, NJ 08618

Deponent further avers that none of the above is within the protection of the Soldiers' and

Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with the amendments thereto.

oy —

GRE ds}j JMAR[MAN, ESQUIRE
ar¥la

torngy intiff

Sworn tp and subscribed before me
this / day of ,{}f‘&&(g , 2004,

/1:///?/14 v ? :J)is"u%L

Notary Public 7

NOTARIAL SEAL
TINA E DOYLE Moery Public
City of Fiiladeipia. Phita Caunlg
L4y Commizsion Expires Nov. 28, 2004




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Front and Scanlon Streets;

THENCE along Front Street South 87 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of forty-five (45) feet
to a stake at the corner of Lot No. 14;

THENCE along the line of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minuies West, a distance of one
hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to a nail in the middle of a sixteen-foot alley;

THENCE through the middle of said alley, North 87 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to a nail situate on Scanlon Street;

THENCE aleng Scanlon Street, South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of one hundred
seventy-eight (178) feet to a stake; the place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 13 on the Scanlon Plot of lots.

Having thereon erccted a one and one-half story frame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701
West Front Street.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, restrictions, reservations, conditions, and covenants
as contained in prior deeds forming the chain of title.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Sandra Kay Wilczynski by Deed dated July 28, 1993
and recorded July 29, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia Counly
in Deed Book 542, Page 336, granted and conveyed unto Steven J. Betz and Crystal Betz, his
wife.

PARCEL No. 040-02-033.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ]and situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Front and Scanlon Streets:

THENCE along Front Street South 87 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of forty-five (45) feet
to a stake at the corner of Lot No. 14;

THENCE along the line of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of one
hundred seventy-eight (178) fcet to a nail in the middle of a sixteen-foot alley;

THENCE through the middle of said alley, North 87 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of
torty-five (45) feet to a nail situate on Scanlon Street;

THENCE along Scanlon Street, South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of one hundred
seventy-eight (178) feet 1o a stake; the place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 13 on the Scanlon Plot of lots.

Having thereon erected a one and one-half story {rame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701
West Front Street.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, restrictions, reservations, conditions, and covenants
as contained in prior deeds forming the chain of title.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Sandra Kay Wilczynski by Deed dated Juty 28, 1993
and recorded July 29, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
in Deed Book 542, Page 336, granted and conveyed unto Steven J. Betz and Crystal Betz, his
wife.

PARCEL No. 040-02-033.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Front and Scanlon Streets;

THENCE along Front Street South 87 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of forty-five (45) feel
to a stake at the corner of Lot No. 14;

THENCE along the line of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of one
hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to a nail in the middle of a sixteen-foot alley;

THENCE through the middle of said alley, North 87 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of
forty-five (45} feet to a nail situate on Scanlon Street;

THENCE along Scanlon Street, South 02 degrees 30 minutes Last, a distance of one hundred
seventy-eight (178) feet to a stake; the place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 13 on the Scanlon Plot of lots.

Having thereon erected a one and one-half story frame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701
West Front Street.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to all exceptions, restrictions, reservations, conditions, and covenants
as contained in prior deeds forming the chain of title.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Sandra Kay Wilezynski by Deed dated July 28, 1993
and recorded July 29, 1993 in the Officc of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
in Deed Book 542, Page 336, granted and conveyed unto Steven J. Betz and Crystal Betz, his
wife.

PARCEL No. 040-02-033.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Front and Scanlon Streets;

THENCE along Front Street South 87 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of forty-five (45) feet
to a stake at the corner of Lot No. 14;

THENCE along the line of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of one
hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to a nail in the middle of a sixteen-foot alley;

THENCE through the middle of said alley, North 87 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to a nail situate on Scanlon Street;

THENCE along Scanlon Street, South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of one hundred
seventy-eight (178) feet to a stake; the place of BEGINNING.

Being I.ot No. 13 on the Scanlon Plot of lots.

Having thereon erected a one and one-half story frame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701
West Front Street.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, restrictions, reservations, conditions, and covenants
as contained in prior deeds forming the chain of title.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Sandra Kay Wilczynski by Deced dated July 28, 1993
and recorded July 29, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
in Deed Book 542, Page 336, granted and conveyed unio Steven J. Betz and Crystal Betz, his
wife.

PARCEL No. 040-02-033.



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
CENLAR, FSB

DEFENDANT
STEVEN J. BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ

SERVE AT:
1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 138603

COURT NO.: 2004-CV-830

TYPE OF ACTION

XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

SALE DATE:

PLEASE POST SHERIFF’S HAND BILL.

Served and made known to

SERVED

2004, at ,o'clock .M., at

. Defendant, on the day of s

, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania,. in the manner described below:

__ Defendant personally served.

_ Adult family member with whom Detendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is

___Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

_ Agent or person in charge ol Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other:
Description: Age Height Weight Race Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the day of L2004, at o'clock _. M., Defendant NO'I' FOUND because:
__Moved __ Unknown __No Answer _ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Shenft
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2004, I, SherilT of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sherill of County to serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Salc and make return

thereof and according to law.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
GREGORY JAVARDIAN, FSQUIRE
LD.RS5669

1310 Industrial Boulevard

Ist Floor, Suite 101

Southampton, PA 18966
(215)942-9690

SHERIFF
By:

Deputy Sheriff




SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2004-CV-830
CENLAR. FSB
DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
STEVEN J. BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE AT:
1701 WEST FRONT STREET SALE DATE:

BERWICK, PA 18603

PLEASE SERVE DEFENDANTS WITH NOTICE OF SIHERIFF’S SALE.

SERVED

Served and made known to . Defendant, on the  day of
2004, at ,oclock . M., at . Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
___ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is

_ _ Adult in charge of Defendant's remdenue who relused (o give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other: .
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift
On the day of , 2004, at o'clock . M., Defendanmt NOT FOUND because:
__ Moved __ Unknown _ No Answer _ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2004, 1. Sheritt of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
depulue the Sheriff 01 Lounty to serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return
thereof and according to Taw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheritt

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
LD #35669

1310 Industrial Boulevard
1st Floor, Suite 101 _
Southampton, PA 18966
(2157 942-9690



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levyving upon or attaching any properly under within Writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (aftcr notifying such person of
such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintitt

herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

A EGJRY YAVARDIAN, ESQ.
%TORNQ FOR PLAINTIFF
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

1T FLOOR, SUITE 101
SOUTHAMPTON., PA 18966




LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

[ST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215} 942-9690

CENLAR, FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS. COLUMBIA COUNTY
STEVEN J. BETZ No.: 2004-CV-830

CRYSTAL BETZ j{;"()é/ ED-/ T

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: STEVENJ.BETZ
CRYSTAL BETZ
1701 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1701 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at , in the Office of
the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the courl judgment of
$41,816.01. obtained by CENLAR, FSB, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, lale charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fecs due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-9690.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-9690.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the valuc of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Gregory Javardian, Esquire at (213) 942-9690.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buycr. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of thc money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherilf. This schedule will state
who will be recciving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution 1s wrong) arc filed with the Sherift within
ten (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home #ack, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO. YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQURHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 8" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, boundcd and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Front and Scanlon Streets;

THENCE along Front Street South 87 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of {orty-five (45) feet
to a stake at the corner of Lot No. 14;

THENCE along the line of Lot No. 14, North 02 degrees 30 minutes West, a distance of one
hundred scventy-cight (178) feet to a nail in the middle of a sixteen-foot alley;

THENCE through the middic of said alley, North 87 degrees 30 minutes [Zast, a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to a nail situate on Scanlon Street;

THENCE along Scanlon Street, South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of one hundred
seventy-eight (178) feet to a stake; the place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 13 on the Scanlon Plot of lots.

Having thereon erected a one and one-half story frame and stucco dwelling known as No. 1701
West Front Strect,

UNDER AND SUBIECT to all exceptions, restrictions, reservations, conditions, and covenants
as containcd in prior dccds forming the chain of titlc.

BEING THE SAME PREMISLES which Sandra Kay Wilczynski by Deed dated July 28, 1993
and recorded July 29, 1993 in the Officc of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
in Deed Book 542, Pagc 336, grantcd and conveyed unto Steven J. Betz and Crystal Betz, his
wifc.

PARCEL No. 040-02-033.



T . 22662

THE LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
_ ESCROW ACCOUNT M_umwwm%“
1310 INDUSTRIAL BLVD., SUITE 101 ~7380-
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966 10/18/2004
m PAY TO THE
ORDEROF  Sheriff _ $**1,350.00

Dutails =n back.

Ep

One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100##%rrttioptbdopiob ook tkoniob oot dob fofolokokopok i o DOLLARS

Secrrty Faahros Ingiuded,

AE1GES 3 S0

MEMO
CENLAR V5. BETZ, 5.

"0 eddEE 2"




